
OFFICE OF SCHOOL AND ADOLESCENT HEALTH           

  New Mexico Department of Health, Public Health Division           

  CONTACT SHEET           

  
 

          

  300 San Mateo Blvd. NE Suite 902           

  ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108           

  FAX 505/841-5885           

              

  Yolanda Cordova, School Health Director           

  505/841-5889           

  Yolanda.Cordova@state.nm.us           

             

             

             

  

Winona 

Stoltzfus, 

MD 

School Health Officer Jim Farmer Health Services Manager        

  
505/222-

8684 
Winona.Stoltzfus@state.nm.us 

505/222-

8682 
James.Farmer@state.nm.us        

             

  Vacant Behavioral Health Consultant 

Cynthia 

Greenberg, 

RN 

SBHC Clinical Consultant        

  n/a n/a 
505-222-

8680 
Cynthia.Greenberg@state.nm.us        

             

  
Nancy 

Kirkpatrick 

Youth Suicide Prevention 

Program 

Tessa 

Medina-

Lucero 

Adolescent Health Coordinator        

  
505/222-

8683 
Nancy.Kirkpatrick@state.nm.us  

505/222-

8681 

Tessa.Medina-

Lucero@state.nm.us 
       

             

  
Daniel 

Romero 
Financial Specialist 

Kristin 

Oreskovich, 

CPNP 

SBHC Clinical Supervisor      

  
505/841-

5880 
Daniel.Romero3@state.nm.us  

505-222-

8677 
Kristin.Oreskovich@state.nm.us      

           

           

             

                 

             

  SCHOOL HEALTH ADVOCATES 
SCHOOL MENTAL HEALTH 

ADVOCATES 
         

             

  Janie Lee Northwest Region Vacant Northwest Region        
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Hall 

  
505/863-

4561 

McKinley Co. Public Health 

Office 

505/327-

4461 
San Juan Co. Health Office        

   1919 College Drive  744 West Animas        

   Gallup, NM 87301  Farmington, NM 87004        

   Fax: 505/722-3034  Fax: 505/326-1762        

   Janie.Hall@state.nm.us          

             

  

Charlotte 

Branch-

Briggs 

Northeast Region Vacant Northeast Region        

  
505/476-

2714 
Region 2 Health Office 

505/476-

2673 
Region 2 Health Office        

   605 Letrado  605 Letrado        

   Santa Fe, NM 87505  Santa Fe, NM 87505        

   Fax:505/476-2694  Fax:505/476-2694        

   Charlotte.BranchBri@state.nm.us           

             

  Vacant Metro Region Vacant Metro Region        

  
505/332-

4850 x 115 
Region 3 Health Office NE 

505/332-

4850 x 126 
Region 3 Health Office NE        

   8120 La Mirada NE  8120 La Mirada NE        

   Albuquerque, NM 87109  Albuquerque, NM 87109        

   Fax: 505/332-4951  Fax: 505/332-4951        

             

             

  
Rebecca 

Trujillo 
Southeast Region Anna Curtis Southeast Region        

  
575/347-

2409 x 6223 
Region 4 Health Office 

575-347-

2409 x 6242 
Region 4 Health Office        

   9 E Challenger St RIAC  9 E Challenger St RIAC        

   Roswell, NM 88203  Roswell, NM 88203        

   Fax: 505/347-2537  Fax: 575-347-2537        

   Rebecca.Trujillo@state.nm.us  Anna.Curtis@state.nm.us        

             

  
Laura 

Mandabach 
Southwest Region 

Amanda J. 

Lopez Askin 
Southwest Region        

  
575/523-

7991 x 102 
Region 5 Health Office 

575/523-

7991 x 106 
Region 5 Health Office        

   5595 Elks Rd 
Cell 575-

649-9442 
5595 Elks Rd        

   Las Cruces, NM 88005  Las Cruces, NM 88005        

   Fax:575/523-7914  Fax:575/523-7914        

   laura.mandabach@state.nm.us  amandaj.lopez@state.nm.us      

 

mailto:Janie.Hall@state.nm.us
mailto:Charlotte.BranchBri@state.nm.us
mailto:Rebecca.Trujillo@state.nm.us
mailto:Anna.Curtis@state.nm.us
mailto:laura.mandabach@state.nm.us
mailto:amandaj.lopez@state.nm.us

